## AP STATE ALLIED AND HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONS COUNCIL, VIJYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH

## FOR DIPLOMA IN AUDIOMETRY TECHNICIAN RESULTS VISIT WEBSITE www.apsahpc.co.in

The following is the provisional list of registered numbers of all the successful candidates at  $\underline{DAM}$  Examinations held in JANUARY, 2024.

PASSED IN FIRST CLASS WITH DISTINCTION \_\_\_\_\_ ( Total 0 Only ) \_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN FIRST CLASS \_\_\_\_\_ 230105003 230105004 230105005 ( Total 3 Only ) \_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN SECOND CLASS \_\_\_\_\_ 230105002 230105006 ( Total 2 Only ) PASSED IN THIRD CLASS \_\_\_\_\_ 230105001 ( Total 1 Only ) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN COMPARTMENTAL ------( Total 0 Only ) ----------\_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN PAPER-I ONLY \_\_\_\_\_ ( Total 0 Only ) PASSED IN PAPER-II ONLY ( Tatal 0 only ) ( Total 0 Only ) \_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN PAPER-III ONLY \_\_\_\_\_ ( Total 0 Only ) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ PASSED IN PRACTICALS ONLY \_\_\_\_\_ 230105007 ( Total 1 Only )

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

## AP STATE ALLIED AND HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONS COUNCIL, VIJYAWADA ANDHRA PRADESH

includes the Candidates who passed the The above list examinations after awarding the grace marks as per APSAHP Council Rules and Regulations.

NOTE: 1) The Candidates need not apply for Split Marks, as the same is available on the Web site.

candidates who want to attend 2) The for personal identification of their theory answer scripts for retotalling should submit their applications with requisite fee of Rs.2000 per Subject to the APSAHP Council on or before 11-06-2024. The application 11-06-2024 will not be accepted under any received after circumstances.

- 3) The candidates who applied for personal identification personal identification of their shall attend for theory answer scripts for retotalling at APSAPH Council Office, Vijayawada, on 20-06-2024 at 11.00 AM .
- 4) The candidates should bring their Proof of identity (viz., Hall Ticket, College ID Card etc., without which candidates will not allowed for PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION).

No separate intimations will be sent to the candidates for attending personal identification.

(Dr.J YASMIN) Controller Of Examinations APSAHP COUNCIL

Endorsement No.02/APSAHPC/EXAMS/2024. Dated: 17-05-2024

Communicated.

(Dr.J YASMIN) SECRETARY APSAHP COUNCIL

Тο The Coordinators of all centers. Copy to Director of Medical Education to the Ex- Officio Member of the APSAHP COUNCIL Copy to P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to HM & FW Dept., A.P Secretariat. Copy to Notice Boards of APSAHP COUNCIL, Vijayawada.

THE EDITORS ALL THE LEADING NEWS PAPERS WITH REQUEST TO PUBLISH THE RESULTS IN ALL EDITIONS AS NEWS ITEM ON FREE OF COST. \*\*\*\*\*